
ORDINANCE NO. 96-133 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess 
of $5,000.00; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her desig­
nee, is authorized to approve the following contract change 
orders: 

1.1 Contract C94FI 6127 - Harmon Industries 
Original Ordinance No. 94-118 
Change Order No. 5 provides for a decrease to 

contract for new signal system from Harlem Avenue 
interlocking to Tower 18 for the Lake Street branch 
the Green Line due to a reduction of the AC power 
utility service allowance 

Decrease - $54,526.40 
Revised contract price - $14,878,614.60 

1.2 Contract C950P 01094 - City of Chicago 
Original Ordinance No. 95-114 
Contract Amendment No. 1 provides for additional 

funding available for engineering services for 
two additional projects: State Street Continuous 
Platform Renovation (Washington, Monroe and Jackson) 
and Clark/Division Subway station rehabilitation for 
the Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program 

Addition - $300,000.00 
12 months time extension 

Revised contract price - $468,000.00 

SECTION 2. This contract shall be in full force and 
effort from and after its passage. 

APrOVED: 

d~®ttp;cb 

PASSED: 

December 11, 1996 December 11, 1996 


